

RC-221/2024/E0010/EO-III/CBI/Delhi
u/s 120B, 406, 420 of IPC and under section 66 of IT Act, 2000
CBI v Ayush Varshney and Others

02.05.2026

(Present proceedings have been conducted on Hybrid Mode)

Fresh petition for cancellation of bail of accused Ayush Varshney under section 483 (3) of BNSS received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered as per rules.

Present: Sh. Raj Kamal, Learned PP for CBI.

Issue notice of this petition to Ayush Varshney for 15.05.2026.

(M. P. Singh)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-02
RACC/New Delhi/02.05.2026