

RC-221/2024/E0010/EO-III/CBI/Delhi
u/s 120B, 406, 420 of IPC and under section 66 of IT Act, 2000
CBI v Ayush Varshney

15.05.2026

(Present proceedings have been conducted on Hybrid Mode)

Present: Sh. V. K. Pathak, Senior PP for CBI along with Sh. Raj Kamal
and Learned PP for CBI.

IO/ Additonal SP Askhil Pandey, physically present.

Ld. Counsels Sh. Dhruv Gupta, Sh. Anubhav Garg and Sh.
Mayank Sethi for non-applicant Ayush Varshney, all
physically present.

1. *Vakalatnama* filed today by counsels for the non-applicant
Ayush Varshney.
2. Counsels for the non-applicant Ayush Varshney seek time to file
reply to the instant application.
3. List for reply/arguments on **28.05.2026 at 02:00 pm.**

(M. P. Singh)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-02
RACC/New Delhi/15.05.2026