

Bail Matter/112/2026

RC-221/2024/E0010/EO-III/CBI/Delhi

u/s 120B, 406, 420 of IPC and under section 66 of IT Act, 2000

CBI v Ayush Varshney

29.05.2026

File taken up today as 28.05.2026 was declared holiday on account of Id-ul-Zuha (Bakrid) vide notification No. 77/I-G-4/Genl.-I/DHC dt. 26.05.2026 of Hon'ble Delhi High Court.

(Present proceedings have been conducted on Hybrid Mode)

Present: Sh. Raj Kamal, Learned PP for CBI.

Ld. Counsels Sh. Dhruv Gupta (physically) and Sh. Mayank Sethi (through VC) for non-applicant Ayush Varshney.

1. Counsels for non-applicant Ayush Varshney seek some more time to file reply to the application seeking cancellation of bail.
2. List for reply/arguments on **06.06.2026 at 10:00 am.**

(M. P. Singh)

Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-02
RACC/New Delhi/29.05.2026