

Bail Matter/112/2026

RC-221/2024/E0010/EO-III/CBI/Delhi

under sections 120B, 406, 420 of IPC and
section 66 of IT Act, 2000

CBI v. Ayush Varshney

14.07.2026 (At 2 PM)

(Present proceedings have been conducted on Hybrid Mode)

Present: Sh. V.K. Pathak, Ld. Senior PP for CBI along with Sh. Raj Kamal, Ld. PP for CBI, both physically present.

Non-applicant Ayush Varshney, physically present.

Sh. Dhruv Gupta, Sh. Mayank Sethi and Sh. Anubhav Garg, Ld. Counsels for non-applicant Ayush Varshney, all physically present.

IO/Addl. SP Akhil Pandey *not* present.

1. Sh. V.K. Pathak, Ld. Senior PP for CBI states that due to some official exigency the IO could not appear today.
2. List the matter on **24.07.2026 at 2 PM.**

(M. P. Singh)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-02
RACC/New Delhi/14.07.2026