

Bail Matter/112/2026
CNR No. DLCT11-000466-2026
RC-221/2024/E0010/EO-III/CBI/Delhi
under sections 120B, 406, 420 of IPC and
section 66 of IT Act, 2000
CBI v. Ayush Varshney
24.07.2026 (At 2 PM)

(Present proceedings have been conducted on Hybrid Mode)

Present: Sh. V.K. Pathak, Ld. Senior PP for CBI along with Sh. Raj Kamal, Ld. PP for CBI, both physically present.
IO/Addl. SP Akhil Pandey, physically present.
Non-applicant Ayush Varshney, physically present.
Senior Advocate Sh. Madhav Khurana with Advocates Sh. Dhruv Gupta, Sh. Mayank Sethi, Sh. Anubhav Garg, Sh. Shaurya Singh and Sh. Lakshay Sahrawat for non-applicant Ayush Varshney, all physically present.

1. IO has given demonstration on the official CBI laptop for the benefit of the non-applicant/his counsels/Court.
2. Further arguments on the application for cancellation of bail of non-applicant Ayush Varshney heard and concluded. Ld. Senior Counsel for non-applicant today relied on the following judgments: (i) Santosh v. State of Maharashtra, (2017) 9 SCC 714, (ii) Kailash Kumar v. State of Himachal Pradesh & Anr., 2025 SCC OnLine SC 3035, and (iii) Sangitaben Shaileshbhai Datanta v. State of Gujarat, (2019) 14 SCC 522.
3. List for order on **29.07.2026 at 02:00 pm.**

(M. P. Singh)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-02
RACC/New Delhi/24.07.2026