

Bail Matter/112/2026

CNR No. DLCT11-000466-2026

RC-221/2024/E0010/EO-III/CBI/Delhi

under sections 120B, 406, 420 of IPC and
section 66 of IT Act, 2000

CBI v. Ayush Varshney

29.07.2026 (At 2 PM)

(Present proceedings have been conducted on Hybrid Mode)

Present: Sh. V. K. Pathak¹, Ld. Senior PP for CBI along with
Sh. Raj Kamal, Ld. PP for CBI, both physically
present.

Non-applicant Ayush Varshney, on VC.

Parents of applicant Ayush Varshney, both physically
present.

Advocates Sh. Dhruv Gupta (on VC), Sh. Mayank
Sethi, Sh. Anubhav Garg and Sh. Atul Aggarwal (all
physically) for non-applicant Ayush Varshney.

Vide separate order of even date, the application of
CBI under section 483(3) of BNSS of Ayush Varshney is
disposed of in terms thereof.

File be consigned to Record Room.

(M. P. Singh)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-02
RACC/New Delhi/29.07.2026

¹ He had appeared in the pre-lunch session.